Table of Contents

DILUTION

The pro forma net tangible book value of our common stock as of December 31, 2005 was $38.1 million, or approximately $2.96 per share. Pro
forma net tangible book value per share represents our total tangible assets less our total liabilities divided by the pro forma number of shares of
our common stock outstanding on a pro forma basis to give effect to the automatic conversion of all outstanding shares of our convertible
preferred stock into common stock upon the closing of this offering.

After giving effect to the sale by us of 4,000,000 shares of our common stock in this offering at an assumed initial public offering price of
$15.00 per share, less the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma as adjusted net
tangible book value as of December 31, 2005 would have been $92.8 million, or approximately $5.49 per share. This represents an immediate
increase in pro forma net tangible book value of $2.53 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $9.51 per share to new
investors purchasing our common stock in this offering.

The following table illustrates the per share dilution to new investors:

Assumed initial public offering price per share $ 15.00
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2005 $ 2.96
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to this offering 2.53

Adjusted pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering 5.49

Dilution in per share to new investors in this offering $ 9.51

After this offering and assuming the exercise in full of all options outstanding and exercisable as of December 31, 2005, our adjusted pro forma
net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2005 would be $5.32 per share, representing an immediate increase in net tangible book
value of $2.36 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $9.68 per share to new investors.

The following table summarizes, on a pro forma as adjusted basis as of December 31, 2005, the differences between the number of shares of
common stock purchased from us, the total price and the average price per share paid by existing stockholders and by the new investors, before
deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, at an assumed initial public offering price
of $15.00 per share. (In thousands, except percentages):

Shares Purchased Total Consideration Average
Price

Per ShareNumber Percent Amount Percent

Existing common and preferred stockholders 12,887 76% $ 21,800 27% $ 1.69
New investors 4,000 24 60,000 73 15.00

Total 16,887 100% $ 81,800 100% $ 4.84

Edgar Filing: NEXTEST SYSTEMS CORP - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 47

The existing stockholder amounts in the table above have been calculated on a pro forma basis, which includes shares outstanding as of
December 31, 2005 (after giving effect to the conversion of all outstanding shares of our convertible preferred stock into common stock upon the
closing of this offering), but excludes:

� 2,031,750 shares issuable upon exercise of outstanding options to purchase our common stock at a weighted average exercise
price of $3.84 per share;

� 1,344,059 shares available for future issuance under our stock option plans; and